SENSE OF THE BOARD RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE COMMUNITY CLEAN-UP OF THE AREAS ADJACENT TO CZESCIK PARK

WHEREAS, on Saturday, December 8, 2015, a group of 26 people, including City of Stamford Parks Department employees and volunteers from the community, spent the day cleaning litter from the estuary at Czescik Park; and

WHEREAS, over the course of the day more than 2.5 tons of garbage were collected; and

WHEREAS, the clean-up was organized by Kathleen Mathews, and facilitated by Marge Pavlov and Jennifer Mayhew of the Czescik Park and Harbor Conservancy; and

WHEREAS, Kevin Murry, Ron D'Amico and Ron Markey were responsible for coordinating the clean-up with City workers, organizing the scope of the effort and oversee the disposal of the over 2.5 tons of garbage this work collected; and

WHEREAS, the clean-up of the Czescik Park estuary is a fine example of a public/private partnership, with both residents and the City employees working together for the good of the City and the environment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the 29th Board of Representatives extends its sincere gratitude to the City employees and volunteers for their work in cleaning up Czescik Park for the benefit of the City of Stamford and its residents.

Approved by the 29th Board of Representatives This 1st day of February, 2016

| Randall M. Skigen, President | Annie M. Summerville, Clerk |
|------------------------------|-----------------------------|